	07-27-2000	(4 · 6 · 6)		
FORM PTO-1594 1-31-92		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patents and Trademark Office		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Tr	101414744	ocuments or copy thereof.		
Name of conveying party(ies):	Z. Name and addit	receiving party(ies)		
Wavespan Corporation	Name:	Proxim, Inc.		
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	Internal Address:			
☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Part	nership Street Address:	510 deGuigne Drive		
X Corporation-State: California	City: Sunnyvale	State: CA ZIP: 94086		
☐ Other	☐ Individual(s) o	hitizanshin		
Additional name(s) of conveying parties attached? Yes		7		
3. Nature of conveyance:	☐ General Partn	pershin		
X Assignment				
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change	e of Name	·		
Other:	X Corporation-S	tate: Delaware		
Execution Date: December 3, 1999		If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic reporesentative designation is attached: Yes No		
	(Designation must b	e a separate document from Assignment)		
	Additional names ar	nd addresses attached?		
A. Trademark Application Number(s). A. Trademark Application No(s): 75/624 & 75/564,568 WAVESPAN & Design Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	Additional numbers attached? Yes	x No applications and registrations involved 3		
Name: Mark A. Steiner, Esq.	7. Total fee (37 CFI	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$90.00		
Name: Mark A. Steiner, Esq. TOWNSEND AND TOWNSEND AND CREW LI Two Embarcadero Center, 8 th Floor	P	☐ Enclosed ☑ Charge Fees to Deposit Account		
San Francisco, California 94111-3834 (415) 576-0200	X Charge any a of this applica 8. Deposit account	of this application, or credit any overpayment, to deposit account. 8. Deposit account number: 20-1430		
	(Attach duplicate	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account		
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE			
Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is to the second secon	rue and correct and any attached copy	is a true copy of the original document.		
	A	6-22-00		
Mark A. Steiner Name of Person Signing S	ignature	Date		
Total number of	pages including cover sheet, attachme	nts and document: 2		
10 Change Correspondence Address to that of Part 5?	x Yes No			
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	Do not detach this portion			
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover to:	1			

07/27/2000 DNGUYEN 00000047 201430 75624813

01 FC:481 02 FC:482

40.00 CH 50.00 CH

Asst. Commissioner for Trademarks Box: Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002109 FRAME: 0742

(n. 27 37 51 9: 53

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, WAVESPAN CORPORATION, a California corporation

("Assignor") whose address is 500 N. Bernardo Avenue, Mountain View, California 94043, has adopted the following marks:

TRADEMARK	COUNTRY	APPL. NO. FILING DATE	REG. NO. ISSUE DATE	
STRATUM	US	75/624813 01/21/99		
WAVESPAN	US		2061395 05/13/97	
WAVESPAN & DESIGN	US	75/564568 10/05/98		

and,

WHEREAS, PROXIM, INC., a Delaware corporation ("Assignee) whose address is 510 DeGuigne Drive, Sunnyvale, California 94086 ("Assignee"), desires to acquire said marks, registrations, and applications for registration thereof;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Assignor does hereby assign unto the said Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the marks, worldwide, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the marks, the on-going business to which the marks pertain, the above identified registrations and applications for registration, and all causes of action for past infringement.

This Assignment is effective as of December 3, 1999.

WAVESPAN CORPORATION

Dated: June 20, 2000

RECORDED: 06/27/2000

By: Keith E. Glover

SF 1105093 v1

TRADEMARK REEL: 002109 FRAME: 0743